South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 01:44:24 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 4390 General Bill, By G.M. Smith, Lowe, Witherspoon and Erickson
Summary: Hunter's education program

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-9-320, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE REQUIREMENT THAT CERTAIN PERSONS MUST SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE A HUNTER'S EDUCATION
PROGRAM BEFORE THEY ARE ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE A SOUTH CAROLINA HUNTING LICENSE, SO AS TO PROVIDE
THAT THIS REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY TO ACTIVE OR RETIRED UNITED STATES ARMED SERVICES
PERSONNEL WHO CAN DEMONSTRATE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES THAT THEY RECEIVED
WEAPONS TRAINING DURING THEIR MILITARY CAREER.

12/12/07
12/12/07
01/08/08
01/08/08
01/30/08
01/31/08
01/31/08
01/31/08
02/01/08
02/05/08
02/05/08

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-57

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-57
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson

Read second time HJ-35

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-36

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16

Page 1 of 1



