May 06, 2024, 01:44:24 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 4390 General Bill, By G.M. Smith, Lowe, Witherspoon and Erickson

Summary: Hunter's education program

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-9-320, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENT THAT CERTAIN PERSONS MUST SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE A HUNTER'S EDUCATION PROGRAM BEFORE THEY ARE ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE A SOUTH CAROLINA HUNTING LICENSE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY TO ACTIVE OR RETIRED UNITED STATES ARMED SERVICES PERSONNEL WHO CAN DEMONSTRATE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES THAT THEY RECEIVED WEAPONS TRAINING DURING THEIR MILITARY CAREER.

12/12/07	House	Prefiled
12/12/07	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/08/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-57
01/08/08	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-57
01/30/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
01/31/08	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson
01/31/08	House	Read second time HJ-35
01/31/08	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-36
02/01/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
02/05/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
02/05/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16